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KansAs CORPORATION COMMISSION
OiL & GAs CONSERVATION DivisSION

Form ACO-1

ORICINAL

Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

License # 33365

APJ No. 15 -_125-30510 —eemeihed

Operator:

Name: _Layne Energy Operating, LLC County: _Montgomery

Address: 1900 Shawnee Mission Parkway SE NW. . sec.?  Twp. 3 s RI7__[¥]East] ] west
City/State/Zip: Mission Woods, KS 66205 2002 feet from S /@(circ!e one) Line of Section
Purchaser: 3312 feet from @/ W (circle onej Line of Section
Operator Contact Person:_Jeff Mohaijir Sy@fi @ %;{ ; Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

Phone: (913 ) _748-3987 - i @icleone) NE  SE (KW  sw

Contractor: Name: _MOKAT Drilling SEP @ ? 2@@% Lease Name: Pierce Well #: 6-21
License: 9831 5 .« m Field Name: Coffeyville-Cherryvale

Wellsite Geologist: i’“"u ‘ ”‘:N M% Producing Formation: Cherokee Coals

Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground: 842 Kelly Bushing:

v New Weil Re-Entry . Workover
Oil SWD SIow Temp. Abd.
v Gas ENHR v SIGW
Dry Gther {(Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, eic)
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:
Operator:
Well Name:
Original Comp.Date:.— Criginal Total Depth: _ —
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Enhr./SWD
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth
Commingled Docket No.
Dual Compietion Docket No.
——_ Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.
5. |18 gﬁEGEWED
5/11/2004 5/18/2004 KANSAS CORPORATION

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Compiletion Date or

P
G

Total {)epthzjgg.s..a Plug Back Total Depth: 1081

ReccmpigEP’%B 20 lE‘Couniy

ON

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shalwgﬁg‘a“m the Kansas Corporation Comrnission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitied with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geolagist well report shail be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 20 Feet
Muttiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [TYes [V]No
If yes, show depth set Feet
If Alternate 1| completion, cement circulated from 1085
feet depth to_Surface w125 sx cmt.
Drilling Fluid Management Plan /4'1-1';215 w-(-/w-f‘
(Data must be coilected from the Reserve Pii)
N/A ~24 ~*
Chioride content ppm  Fluid volume bbis
Dewalering method used_N/A - Air Drilled
Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Operator Name:
o ame: License No.:
SaiG
Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R [1East[ ] west
Docket No.:

Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements

f my knowledge.

KCC Office Use ONLY

herein are c@nd correct to the be
Signature: ‘Q/Mp;/{/é,/ Ctlo—
Date: 7/2/

Titte: _Agent

v Letter of Confidentiality Alttached

W ;\R D/ )
Subscribed and sworn to before me this nd__day of WL__, If Denied, Yes [ | Date:
f - RN A Wireline Log Received
20.&. . ): '% “ -'f;, ' w* Geologist it R ;
g A, [ . eologist Report Received
Notary Public: d . - UIC Distribution
Date Commission Expires: . ~E X -
T e 0
STATS



Operator Name:

Layne Energy Operating, LLC.

Side Two

21

Sec. Twp.

31

s. R_17

East [ ] West

County:

Lease Name:

Pierce

Well #:

6-21

Montgomery

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken [JYes No ]Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum []sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [es No
Cores Taken [ ves No Pawnee Lime 449 GL 393
Electric Log Run Yes [INo Excello Shale 576 GL 266
{(Submit Copy)
List All E. Logs Run: , V Shale 633 GL. 209
KCO i 678 GL 164
Compensated Density Neutron A Mineral Coal
Dual Induction SEP U 7 2004 Mississippian 986 GL -144
ANV WL i | End q“agwu 8
LNV Tionaig RECoaD 7] new [ used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Seiting Type of # Sacjs Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (in O.D)) Lbs./ Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 11 8.65 24 20 Class A 4 Type 1 cement
Casing 6.75 4.5 105 1085 Thick Set 125
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth T i
ype of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
— Perforate Top Bottom
— Protect Casing
e Plug Back TD
e Plug Off Zone
]
PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs | Acld, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Shots Per Faot Specify Footage of Each Intervai Perﬁ%rﬁv . | {Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
XANSAS CORPORATION COMM
CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA 1S
TUBING RECORD Size Set Al Packer At Liner Run
No
Date of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enbhr. Producing Method
Sl - Waiﬁng on com p|eti0n D Flowing D Pumping E Gas Lift D Other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qi Bbis. Gas Mcf Water Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production interval
[[Jventea []sold [ JUsedonLease [Jopentote  [Per. [ ] Dually Comp. [ commingled

(If vented, Submit ACO-18.}

"] other (specify)




GEOLOGIC REPORT

LAYNE ENERGY
Pierce 6-21
SE Y4, NW %, 2,002” FNL, 3,312° FEL
Section 21-T31S-R17E
MONTGOMERY COUNTY, KANSAS

Drilled: May 11-13, 2004

Logged: May 18, 2004

AP.L# 15-125-30510

Ground Elevation: 842’

Depth Driller: 1,088’

Depth Logger: 1,086

Surface Casing: 8 */s” @ 20’

Production Casing: 4 %2” @ 1,085’

Cemented Job: Blue Star

Open Hole Logs: Compensated density neutron log, dual induction sfl/gr log

FORMATION TOPS (in feet below ground surface)
Kansas City Group.....ccccccevvvvurrnuneene Surface (Cherryvale Formation)
Lenapah Lime .....c.ccccooeviinniinninnnnne. 250
Altamont Lime......cccoeeevveerreeecivneecnns 305
Weiser Sand.......cooeceerveenercricincccennne 356
Pawnee Lime .......ccccovvevenrenieeencicennenns 449
Anna Shale.......cccoieviineircenreeerececnnn. 477
Lexington Coal ......cccccocvevieviiniinnnnnnne. 489
First Oswego Lime ......cccccecviriennnnnne. 516
Little Osage Shale........cccccccceveeennnnn. 552
Excello Shale.......cccovvveeeiecinceciennnne 576
Mulky Coal....ccccevmreriiviniiniiieneene 580
Iron Post Coal ....ccoeeeeeeiceiccccacecnnne, 604
Bevier Coal.......coocimriiierereeieeneces .617 g
V7 SNALE ..ooorrvenrrreseeeesseneneeesseneessecens 633 84 0, V&
Croweburg Coal. ... 636 C‘%"OQ%;‘,;E’@
Fleming COal .........owweeoeeeereeecessssseee 646 SEp 4 %%
Mineral Coal........voooveeoerrrerre 678 g, O g
Scammon Coal........cocevevvncinvceniicnnnns 693 Ry
Wy Q’Vﬁlw
TebO COal .voreerceeeeereemreenenresensecens 718 "4 ks " Slowy
AW Coal....ocnierieieieeeeieeceeereeenae .927
Riverton Coal.......ccccoveicincinniiniccennnns 972

MiSSiSSIPPIAN «...cereeenneeecreecrecnreneenens 986
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MORNING COMPLETION REPORT

Report Called in by: : JOHN ED Raport taken by: Melissa T.
AVER BATE DAYS (23314 16BTD
e
e p——————— bl
PIERCE 6-21 5M1/04 1 k@
PRESENT OPERATION: WT
I~ DRILL OUY FROM UNDER BURFACE Vis
[DEEPEST CASING LINERS OD TOP & SHOE DEPTH FREPNR DOWN TIME HRS CONTRACTOR
OD 8HOE DEPTH RIG NO
TEZT PERFS
|_PACKER OR ANCHO FISHING TOOLS oD le] TO SQUEEZED OR PLUG BACK PERF3
TO TO
TO T0
T0 0
TO TO
HRS BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION
|mRU MOKAT DRILLING. DRILLED 11" HOLE, 20' DEEP, RIH W/ 1 JT 8 5/8" SURFACE CASING,
IVIXED 4 SXS TYPE 1 CEMENT, DUMPED DN THE BACKSIDE, SDFN.
S P N
f ) é\;f %‘ ﬁ
SEP U3 26
RS T
ﬁ@%\%’ﬁ 1 Dam iy i@ H_
DAILY COST ANALYSIS
OETAILS OF RENTALS, 8ERVICES, & MISC
RIG MOKAT DRILLING @ 8.50/t
IMOKAT (CEMENT} 80
SUPERVISION 200 DIRTWORKS (LOC,RD, P 400
~ RECEIVED L2000
CORPORATION COMMISSI0N: SURFACE CASING 200
RENTALS ~ LAND/ LEGAL 2000
SEP © 3 2004
SERVICES 400
CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS
MISG 2280
DAILY TOTALS 2880 PREVIOUS TCTD TCTD 2880




Layne Energy Operating, L.L.C.

1900 Shawnee Mission Parkway < Mission Woods, Kansas 66205 e (913) 748-3987 ¢ Fax: (913) 748-3950

September 2, 2004

Kansas Corporation Commission
Oil & Gas Conservation Division
130 S. Market, Room 2078
Wichita, KS 67202

ATTN: Ms. Sharon Ahtone | o=

Re: Pierce 6-21

Dear Ms. Ahtone:

| have enclosed the ACO-1 form and associated data for the following well:

APl #: 15-125-30510
Pierce 6-21

We respectfully request that all information submitted be kept confidential and per
provision E-4 of K.A. R. 82-3-107, we request that the term of the confidentiality be
extended by one year.

If you need additional information or have any questions or comments, please contact
me at (913) 748-3987.

Best regards,

Dl

David B<Jensen
Agent
RECE;
KaNSAs ED
Enclosure QORPORAWONGOMM&’W
SEP 0 3 2004
Cc Field Office Tsion
Well File

Colt Energy




